IPSC Newfoundland & Labrador
2016 Provincials
Match Results: Saturday June 25" & 26", 2016
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Place

Name Member # Class
Savage, Pete
Anderson, Dave
Barrow, Paul
Hancock, Andy
Crane, Rick
Savage, Ben
Petipas, Monty
Hadfield, Tony
Sharpe, Stewart
Pinto, John

Beatty, Ken

Name Member # Class
Barrow, Paul
Crane, Rick

Sharpe, Stewart

2016 IPSC NL Provincials

6/25/2016

Match Results - Combined
Division PF Lady Mil
OPEN MAJOR N N
OPEN MAJOR N N
ST MAJOR N N
PROD MINOR N N
ST MAJOR N N
PROD MINOR N N
OPEN MAJOR N N
PROD MINOR N N
ST MAJOR N N
PROD MINOR N N
PROD MINOR N N

2016 IPSC NL Provincials

6/25/2016

Match Results - Standard
Division PF Lady Mil
ST MAJOR N N
ST MAJOR N N
ST MAJOR N N

Law
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z2 2z Z

For Match Pts
796.7823
655.4889
631.8594
596.2813
506.6441
478.8670
417.3639
414.2473
375.0373
354.6885
258.9196

2 Z2Z2Z2Z2Z22Z2Z22Z22Z2Z

For Match Pts
N 806.1686
N 641.5324
N 480.2888

Match %
100.000 %
82.267 %
79.301 %
74.836 %
63.586 %
60.100 %
52.381 %
51.990 %
47.069 %
44,515 %
32.496 %

Match %
100.000 %
79.578 %
59.577 %
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Name
Hancock, Andy
Savage, Ben
Hadfield, Tony
Pinto, John
Beatty, Ken

Name

Savage, Pete
Anderson, Dave
Petipas, Monty

Member #

Member #

Class

Class

2016 IPSC NL Provincials

6/25/2016

Match Results - Production

Division
PROD
PROD
PROD
PROD
PROD

PF
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR
MINOR

2016 IPSC NL Provincials

6/25/2016

Match Results - Open

Division
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

PF

MAJOR
MAJOR
MAJOR

Lady

N
N
N

Mil

N
N
N

Z2Z2Z22Z2Z

Law

z2ZZ

For

Z2Z2Z22Z2Z

For

Zz 2z Z

Match Pts
728.1404
624.1931
512.1283
427.2704
331.7250

Match Pts
807.3070
666.2304
423.5856

Match %
100.000 %
85.724 %
70.334 %
58.680 %
45.558 %

Match %
100.000 %
82.525 %
52.469 %



2016 IPSC NL Provincials

6/25/2016
Stage 1 Ring It - Combined
Place Name No. Class Division Points Pen. Time Hit Factor
1 Savage, Pete OPEN 47 0 7.03 6.6856
2 Anderson, Dave OPEN 48 0 8.05 5.9627
3 Savage, Ben PROD 46 0 7.74 5.9432
4 Hancock, Andy PROD 44 0 9.87 4.4580
5 Barrow, Paul ST 48 0 12.61 3.8065
6 Crane, Rick ST 36 10 8.85 2.9379
7 Beatty, Ken PROD 42 0 14.39 2.9187
8 Sharpe, Stewart ST 43 10 14.40 2.2917
9 Hadfield, Tony PROD 39 10 15.34 1.8905
10 Pinto, John PROD 37 10 15.19 1.7775
11 Petipas, Monty OPEN 38 20 16.72 1.0766

2016 IPSC NL Provincials

6/25/2016
Stage 2 Barrels Of Fun - Combined
Place Name No. Class Division Points Pen. Time Hit Factor
1 Savage, Pete OPEN 66 0 13.65 4.8352
2 Hancock, Andy PROD 60 0 14.31 4.1929
3 Barrow, Paul ST 62 10 16.55 3.1420
4 Crane, Rick ST 60 10 16.55 3.0211
5 Anderson, Dave OPEN 57 20 13.81 2.6792
6 Savage, Ben PROD 56 20 15.00 2.4000
7 Petipas, Monty OPEN 53 10 20.46 2.1017
8 Sharpe, Stewart ST 63 0 30.02 2.0986
9 Hadfield, Tony PROD 50 20 18.42 1.6287
10 Beatty, Ken PROD 55 10 31.64 1.4223
11 Pinto, John PROD 54 20 40.48 0.8399

Stage Pts
50.0000
44.5936
44.4478
33.3403
28.4679
21.9718
21.8283
17.1391
14.1386
13.2935

8.0516

Stage Pts
70.0000
60.7013
45.4873
43.7370
38.7872
34.7452
30.4267
30.3818
23.5790
20.5909
12.1594

Stage %
100.00 %
89.19 %
88.90 %
66.68 %
56.94 %
43.94 %
43.66 %
34.28 %
28.28 %
26.59 %
16.10 %

Stage %
100.00 %
86.72 %
64.98 %
62.48 %
55.41 %
49.64 %
43.47 %
43.40 %
33.68 %
29.42 %
17.37 %



2016 IPSC NL Provincials

6/25/2016
Stage 3 Straight Up - Combined
Place Name No. Class Division Points Pen. Time Hit Factor
1 Anderson, Dave OPEN 28 0 3.44 8.1395
2 Barrow, Paul ST 28 0 3.48 8.0460
3 Crane, Rick ST 28 0 4.08 6.8627
4 Savage, Ben PROD 26 0 4.13 6.2954
5 Hancock, Andy PROD 24 0 4.59 5.2288
6 Sharpe, Stewart ST 29 0 5.67 5.1146
7 Savage, Pete OPEN 24 10 3.38 4.1420
8 Hadfield, Tony PROD 19 10 3.80 2.3684
9 Petipas, Monty OPEN 22 10 6.26 1.9169
10 Pinto, John PROD 19 10 5.05 1.7822
11 Beatty, Ken PROD 21 10 8.64 1.2731

2016 IPSC NL Provincials

6/25/2016
Stage 4 Sneaky - Combined
Place Name No. Class Division Points Pen. Time Hit Factor
1 Anderson, Dave OPEN 35 0 4.44 7.8829
2 Crane, Rick ST 28 0 5.36 5.2239
3 Barrow, Paul ST 34 0 7.89 4.3093
4 Savage, Pete OPEN 29 10 4.43 4.2889
5 Savage, Ben PROD 30 10 4.76 4.2017
6 Hancock, Andy PROD 26 10 4.65 3.4409
7 Sharpe, Stewart ST 33 0 9.74 3.3881
8 Petipas, Monty OPEN 25 10 4.90 3.0612
9 Pinto, John PROD 27 0 8.99 3.0033
10 Hadfield, Tony PROD 26 10 7.19 2.2253
11 Beatty, Ken PROD 21 10 10.09 1.0902

Stage Pts
30.0000
29.6554
25.2941
23.2031
19.2719
18.8510
15.2663

8.7293
7.0652
6.5687
4.6923

Stage Pts
35.0000
23.1941
19.1333
19.0427
18.6555
15.2776
15.0431
13.5917
13.3346

9.8803
4.8405

Stage %
100.00 %
98.85 %
84.31 %
77.34 %
64.24 %
62.84 %
50.89 %
29.10 %
23.55 %
21.90 %
15.64 %

Stage %
100.00 %
66.27 %
54.67 %
54.41 %
53.30 %
43.65 %
42.98 %
38.83 %
38.10 %
28.23 %
13.83 %
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Name

Savage, Pete
Hadfield, Tony
Pinto, John
Savage, Ben
Barrow, Paul
Petipas, Monty
Anderson, Dave
Sharpe, Stewart
Crane, Rick
Beatty, Ken
Hancock, Andy

Name

Savage, Pete
Hancock, Andy
Crane, Rick
Petipas, Monty
Anderson, Dave
Barrow, Paul
Sharpe, Stewart
Hadfield, Tony
Pinto, John
Savage, Ben
Beatty, Ken

2016 IPSC NL Provincials
6/25/2016

Stage 5 - Combined
Division Points Pen.

OPEN 23 0
PROD 19 0
PROD 23 0
PROD 23 0
ST 20 0
OPEN 20 0
OPEN 19 10
ST 19 0
ST 17 0
PROD 20 10
PROD 18 10

2016 IPSC NL Provincials
6/25/2016

Stage 6 Dropper - Combined
Division Points Pen.

OPEN 81 0
PROD 86 0
ST 87 0
OPEN 77 0
OPEN 80 0
ST 78 10
ST 85 0
PROD 74 0
PROD 84 0
PROD 79 10
PROD 84 0

Time
7.84
6.71
9.36
10.94
9.88
12.81
6.63
15.41
14.26
9.52
9.41

Time
12.64
16.18
16.52
15.17
16.33
15.11
23.11
21.15
25.80
23.40
45.01

Hit Factor

2.9337
2.8316
2.4573
2.1024
2.0243
1.5613
1.3575
1.2330
1.1921
1.0504
0.8502

Hit Factor

6.4082
5.3152
5.2663
5.0758
4.8990
4.5003
3.6781
3.4988
3.2558
2.9487
1.8663

Stage Pts

25.0000
24.1299
20.9403
17.9159
17.2504
13.3049
11.5682
10.5072
10.1587

8.9512

7.2451

Stage Pts

90.0000
74.6494
73.9626
71.2871
68.8040
63.2045
51.6571
49.1389
45.7261
41.4130
26.2113

Stage %
100.00 %

96.52 %
83.76 %
71.66 %
69.00 %
53.22 %
46.27 %
42.03 %
40.63 %
35.80 %
28.98 %

Stage %
100.00 %

82.94 %
82.18 %
79.21 %
76.45 %
70.23 %
57.40 %
54.60 %
50.81 %
46.01 %
29.12 %



2016 IPSC NL Provincials

6/25/2016
Stage 7 Holey - Combined

Place Name No. Class Division Points Pen.
1 Barrow, Paul ST 64 0

2 Anderson, Dave OPEN 70 0

3 Savage, Pete OPEN 68 0

4 Savage, Ben PROD 68 0

5 Crane, Rick ST 63 10
6 Sharpe, Stewart ST 69 0

7 Hadfield, Tony PROD 66 0

8 Pinto, John PROD 70 0

9 Hancock, Andy PROD 70 0

10 Beatty, Ken PROD 63 10
11 Petipas, Monty OPEN 66 0

Stage 8 Gamer - Combined

Place Name No. Class Division Points Pen.
1 Hancock, Andy PROD 116 0
2 Savage, Pete OPEN 105 0
3 Anderson, Dave OPEN 111 0
4 Crane, Rick ST 113 0
5 Barrow, Paul ST 118 0
6 Petipas, Monty OPEN 111 0
7 Pinto, John PROD 114 0
8 Hadfield, Tony PROD 110 0
9 Sharpe, Stewart ST 117 0
10 Beatty, Ken PROD 110 0
11 Savage, Ben PROD 98 60

Time
12.60
15.02
16.19
17.23
14.99
20.66
20.22
22.84
29.85
30.90
38.87

Time
20.82
19.72
22.33
23.84
25.89
26.94
31.54
31.41
37.23
40.70
19.35

Hit Factor
5.0794
4.6605
4.2001
3.9466
3.56357
3.3398
3.2641
3.0648
2.3451
1.7152
1.6980

Hit Factor
5.5716
5.3245
4.9709
4.7399
45577
4.1203
3.6145
3.5021
3.1426
2.7027
1.9638

Stage Pts
70.0000
64.2271
57.8822
54.3887
48.7260
46.0263
44,9831
42.2365
32.3182
23.6374
23.4004

Stage Pts
120.0000
114.6780
107.0622
102.0870
98.1628
88.7422
77.8484
75.4275
67.6847
58.2102
42.2959

Stage %
100.00 %
91.75 %
82.69 %
77.70 %
69.61 %
65.75 %
64.26 %
60.34 %
46.17 %
33.77%
33.43 %

Stage %
100.00 %
95.57 %
89.22 %
85.07 %
81.80 %
73.95 %
64.87 %
62.86 %
56.40 %
48.51 %
35.25 %



2016 IPSC NL Provincials

6/25/2016
Stage 9 Full Count - Combined
Place Name No. Class Division Points Pen. Time Hit Factor
1 Savage, Pete OPEN 154 0 31.65 4.8657
2 Hancock, Andy PROD 160 0 38.30 4.1775
3 Anderson, Dave OPEN 147 0 39.78 3.6953
4 Barrow, Paul ST 157 0 44.52 3.5265
5 Hadfield, Tony PROD 152 0 57.36 2.6499
6 Pinto, John PROD 152 0 57.37 2.6495
7 Savage, Ben PROD 143 10 51.72 2.5715
8 Sharpe, Stewart ST 153 0 60.49 2.5293
9 Petipas, Monty OPEN 128 30 50.71 1.9326
10 Beatty, Ken PROD 150 0 91.37 1.6417
11 Crane, Rick ST 128 40 53.69 1.6390

2016 IPSC NL Provincials

6/25/2016
Stage 10 Climber - Combined
Place Name No. Class Division Points Pen. Time Hit Factor
1 Savage, Pete OPEN 141 0 21.22 6.6447
2 Barrow, Paul ST 143 0 26.47 5.4023
3 Anderson, Dave OPEN 141 0 29.25 4.8205
4 Savage, Ben PROD 146 10 31.33 4.3409
5 Hancock, Andy PROD 148 10 35.23 3.9171
6 Crane, Rick ST 132 20 33.68 3.3254
7 Petipas, Monty OPEN 135 10 41.33 3.0244
8 Hadfield, Tony PROD 133 0 47.64 2.7918
9 Pinto, John PROD 119 20 65.13 1.5200
10 Beatty, Ken PROD 126 30 84.39 1.1376
11 Sharpe, Stewart ST 48 210 22.77 0.0000

Stage Pts
160.0000
137.3698
121.5135
115.9628
87.1373
87.1242
84.5593
83.1716
63.5502
53.9844
53.8956

Stage Pts
155.0000
126.0187
112.4471
101.2596
91.3737
775711
70.5498
65.1239
35.4568
26.5366
0.0000

Stage %
100.00 %
85.86 %
75.95 %
72.48 %
54.46 %
54.45 %
52.85 %
51.98 %
39.72 %
33.74 %
33.68 %

Stage %
100.00 %
81.30 %
72.55 %
65.33 %
58.95 %
50.05 %
45.52 %
42.02 %
22.88 %
17.12%
0.00 %



2016 IPSC NL Provincials

6/25/2016
Stage 11- Combined
Place Name No. Class Division Points Pen. Time Hit Factor Stage Pts Stage %
1 Petipas, Monty OPEN 23 0 7.67 2.9987 25.0000 100.00 %
2 Sharpe, Stewart ST 23 0 9.10 2.5275 21.0716 84.29 %
3 Crane, Rick ST 21 0 8.58 2.4476 20.4055 81.62 %
4 Anderson, Dave OPEN 21 0 11.66 1.8010 15.0148 60.06 %
5 Savage, Pete OPEN 21 0 11.74 1.7888 14.9131 59.65 %
6 Beatty, Ken PROD 18 10 19.48 0.4107 3.4240 13.70 %
7 Savage, Ben PROD 14 10 24.72 0.1618 1.3489 5.40 %
8 Pinto, John PROD 10 10 15.65 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
9 Hancock, Andy PROD 1 40 8.57 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
10 Hadfield, Tony PROD 5 20 7.17 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
11 Barrow, Paul ST 14 20 9.84 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
2016 IPSC NL Provincials
6/25/2016
Stage 12 - Combined
Place Name No. Class Division Points Pen. Time Hit Factor Stage Pts Stage %
1 Savage, Pete OPEN 23 0 3.84 5.9896 25.0000 100.00 %
2 Barrow, Paul ST 24 0 5.41 4.4362 18.5163 74.07 %
3 Savage, Ben PROD 23 0 6.56 3.5061 14.6341 58.54 %
4 Sharpe, Stewart ST 22 0 6.80 3.2353 13.5038 54.02 %
5 Hadfield, Tony PROD 19 0 6.62 2.8701 11.9795 47.92 %
6 Anderson, Dave OPEN 18 10 5.16 1.5504 6.4712 25.88 %
7 Beatty, Ken PROD 19 0 13.19 1.4405 6.0125 24.05 %
8 Crane, Rick ST 18 10 5.92 1.3514 5.6406 22.56 %
9 Hancock, Andy PROD 16 10 5.29 1.1342 4.7340 18.94 %
10 Petipas, Monty OPEN 13 10 5.23 0.5736 2.3941 9.58 %
11 Pinto, John PROD 13 20 10.19 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %



2016 IPSC NL Provincials
Class Leaders : 6/25/2016

Match Results -

Place Name Member # Class Division PF Lady Mil Law For Match Pts
1 Savage, Pete OPEN MAJOR N N N N 796.7823
2 Anderson, Dave OPEN MAJOR N N N N 655.4889
3 Barrow, Paul ST MAJOR N N N N 631.8594
4 Hancock, Andy PROD MINOR N N N N 596.2813
5 Crane, Rick ST MAJOR N N N N 506.6441
6 Savage, Ben PROD MINOR N N N N 478.8670
7 Petipas, Monty OPEN MAJOR N N N N 417.3639
8 Hadfield, Tony PROD MINOR N N N N 414.2473
9 Sharpe, Stewart ST MAJOR N N N N 375.0373
10 Pinto, John PROD MINOR N N N N 354.6885
11 Beatty, Ken PROD MINOR N N N N 258.9196

Match %
100.000 %
82.267 %
79.301 %
74.836 %
63.586 %
60.100 %
52.381 %
51.990 %
47.069 %
44.515 %
32.496 %
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